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P.S. Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPLG
CALGARY VANCOUVER

Hoyal Bank Building,

Vencouver, B, C,

Our File D-2 3rd October, 1946.

Office of the Oustodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attentlon: Mr. ¥. G, Shears

Dear 8irs:

Be: Kepshiro Iwashite

We enclose herewith cheques for $2,303.57 and $221.82 received
connection with the affairs of Okanagan Products limited, the
ty interest of which is owned by the sbove. These funds should be

from the account of Mr. Iwashita until it is determined how
f them are due to him.




104 Mr. B. Good 1ith November, 1946.

Re: Funds Okanagan Products, ete.
(K. I¥eshite)

Will you plesase transfer the sum of $3.90 to credit
8. Shoji account and charge funds of $2,525.39 received from Okanagan

~Products, This represents a cheque received re 1943 from B.C. Tree
Fruits Ltd.

Also please charge 5. Shoji with $9.30 and credit to
sccount of K. Iwashita. This represents dividend of §10.00 received
1945 re Kelowna Community Hotel shares less tax of 70¢.

*Fred Field"




l‘:rm. ‘P.i;;km & Sons,
Vauoouver s Dl 3

u' Im ‘-"m ' n m“o

The deeds sidoh we rocestiy sent o 'ir. lsashite for
slhghature hove nov beet rotumed duly signed By bdmoelf =8
Provident aw Br. Batssmrs oo Seoroiar .
R e Those doousents are eceicosc bereln an e Precune
Sat you will atiend %o the setter of re lstritian.

The properiies soncerned are Lot L of Lap 2247 whieh
mmwumwwwwzuﬁm

!”5 m.

¥ Go Bhours,
Pirect.r,




PS. Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WiNNIPE G
ChLOGARY VANCOUVER

411l Roysl Bank Building
Vancouver, B.C.
16th May, 1947

Qur File 295-D2

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. Good

rei: K. Iwashita

We enclose herewith cheque in the sum of $2.90. This is

the balance of the account held in trust by R. G. Rutherford and

Company in comnection with K. Iwashits, duly endorsed by Messrs. P.
S. Ross and Sens.







¥e hawe your letters of June 4th, June 17tk and July 2nd and
these sre having stieution.

A8 you state, the sum of $3:7.1) was charged to your aceount
asd oredited to the Okanagen Produsts Mizited in Pebruary 1945, Sut you
m&mmtumwww,xw,nm.umuuu
of $882.87 from the account of the Okana mn Products Limited to the
mtﬁwm:hmum “our seccunt into balanoe.

AF you dedust §327.1) frou the $88..67 the eomclusion arrived
au\wmmmmwmmﬁ’xi.nmmuuun

" % mdmamta‘umawym
Lisdted is o89 and we are svalidng receipt of a bill for legal feos
snd disbursements from Sessrs. Locke, Lene, Guild © W. Then this
43 receiwed 1t will be sharged aguinst the sbove balance of 2917.89 end
e ressining sus will Yo lemedistely remicied 0 you S0 that you can
maks settlement dircet vith Er. Yatoumote for any nonles due %o him.

z - The mabter of the safe at presest hold by | r. Yatamoteo can be
setiled by direet negotistions between jourszei! and ldm.

AS soom &3 the esount of the deods mmwe Leen peld for by Pessra,
Locke, Lans, Guild & Shoppard, you may expect L0 hear from us,

Tours truly,




.- Intemnes file 1584 snd account bas this day beem
“tramaferred to Bvacuss file 15721,

The filing room have been sdvised to make the

Flesse tranafer the contents of the enemy file to the




> S.Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WiNNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER
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411 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B, C,,

15th September, 1947.

P e

{.

Office o the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vansouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: Attention: Mr, F, G, Shears
8e: Okanagan Products Limited % K. Iwashita

We enclose cheque endorsed in your favor covering

land registration fee recovered from two Japanese in

connection with Okansgan Products Limited.

Yours M
~V. /11\41‘3
/




Septaubar J4th, 1947

P. 8, Ross & Sons,
Hoyel Sank Building,
Vancouver, 8, C.
Vear 8irs;

Bes Oksnagan Products .laited & K, Iwaghita

Be bag b soknowledgs receipt of ~our letter of

the 158K instant enclosing chiequs for $26.94 covering land re-

gistration fee escovered from the above nwntiomed Japansse and

for the oredit of Okanagan Products Limsited.
9% attach heretu our official receipt,

fours very truly,

F. G. Shears
Pliresctor




CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALOARY VANCOUVER

1le 295-p=2

1 ey B

gffice of the custodiean,
506 Roysl Benk Bullding,
Yancouver, S, C.

Attention:

Dasr 3iri

res Okanesgen Product

Yo anclose
Guild sng ghunurfd.
gmount of rasglstr
thint titles mey be
delivery to the respec

CAaBLE ADDRESS PHILROSS




Septeacer iith, L3947

A p . g

Further tc our letter of Sth Ausust, L9477 we
have Loda; pald to Locke, lLane, Wuiid & Sheppard the sum of
$7717 being thelr foe for servi:es § 0.0

search fee 5

registration fees eI
¥ bave also received today fron Hessrs, P, 8, Ross & Sons ‘he
sun of $26.% belng refund receivad for registration fess paid
for acogunt of the mew rsgistored omners,

Our Jetter of 4ith July, 1947 %ému a balance
for Okanagan Products Lisited as $ 917.89
Deduct chogue pald to Locke, Lane, Guild
and Chepoard

¥ £40:70
Add refund of regietratiom fees 20434

lew Balanoe § 887,64
RN S

for shich sacunt we are enclosing herewith our cheque payeabls
to Okanagan Products Limited,

Ploase aaie getilement with dr. Satsuscote
for sty monies due to hia from this sus apd also settis direct
#ith his the matter ol the safe as sentioned im ocur lettar of

%e are also enclosing our cheque for 245,73 veing
the balance of your scoount in full as slowm on statsseut forsarded
to you #th our letter of Hth Aungust, 1947,

Please scknowisdye receipt of these chegues and

obilige.




P. S Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER

41l Royal Bank Bullding
Vaneouver, B.C.
9th September, 1947

office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.,C.
Attentionsy Mr. F. G. Shears

Dear Sirs ‘ 1<)t USRS
reg qglnggpn Products Limited and K. Iwashita

We have on hand in our files receipts acknowlse
receipt of Certificates of Indefeasible Title from Hikebe Oikawa
and Senseemon Nakayama. This completes deliveries of titles
for the properties sold by Okanagen Products and would seem to
complete the operations of thet compeany, We have received a
.j mo rmmu:nr ng:nt; Mr. Ruth:rrord, in the sum of $26.94,
ol re rsement of Land Regilstry fees in connection with

2 the registrstion of these titles. We have sent this to our
,ﬂg'k1 Montreal office for endorsement in your favour. This will be
‘ an off«set to the billl recently pald by you to Messrs. Locke,
Lan® , Guild and Sheppard.

We are reminded Mre Rutherford that there is still en
deposit for safekeeping with the Bank of Montreal s parcel
containing documents belonging to K. Iwashita et al, According
to our records this parcel should contain the followings

Eelowna Growers Exchange bonds of a par value of $310,4,00
War Savings Certificates 40 400
232 Shares QOksnagsn Products Limited

Would you be good enough to asdvise whether it is now
in order for us to instruct Messrs, Rutherford and Company teo
release the securities to Mr. Iwashita,

Yours faithf




P.S.Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER
SAINT JOMN. N. B

411 Roysl Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.
19th February, 1948

Qur File 2G5-D-2

0ffice of the Custodien,
906 Royel Bank Building,
Vancouver,; B, C.

Attentiong Mre. Fe Geo ;hears

Dear Sir;

reg okanqggu Products Limited and K., Iwashita

On the G9th September, 1547, we wrote asking your
instructions in respect of the sbove mentioned company. As
you ere awsre, this company is not officially under our
contrel but there has been control pleced on certain documents
and records of the company.

We enclose copy of a letter received from Messrs.,Ruther-
ford, Bazett and Company of Kelowna asking for instructions
and would appreciste your immediste response.




Rutherford, Bazett and Co,
Chartered Accountants
Auvditors
286 Bernerd Avenue,
Kelowna, B, C.

February 16th, 1948
Pe S« Ross & Sons,

Chartered Accountants,

Roysl Bank Building,
VQM‘DWOI'. B, Cs

Re Oklngﬁgn Products Limitead

Dear Sirs:

This 1s to advise thet we have received an sccount
from the Water Rigzhts Brench at Victoris requesting payment
of the water rental of §1.,00 in connection with water rights
owned by the above named company,

It would be apprecistal very much if you would advise
us &t your esrliest convenience whether or not this account
is to be paid by the Custodien or whether same csn be turned
over to Matsumure for payment by him,

We still have the books for this compeny st our
office here and there is also at the Bmk of Montreal a
safekeeping percel of documents which you heve not yet given
us instructions sbout, You might pleese let us know the
present poasition end whether or not these documents end books
and records cen now be relessed to Mstsumurs,

We wrote you some time ago sbout this but to date
have had no reply.

Kind regards to Mr. Field from the writer,

Yours faithfully,
RUTHERFORD, BAZETT & CO.

Perg
"R.G. RUTHERFORD"




RUTHERFORD, BAZETT & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Auditors

286 Bernard Avenue,
Kelowna, B, C.
March 31st, 1948

P. 8. Hoss & Sons,

4ll Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Refer Your File 295Da
MP. Fi.l‘d! E'q-, Cq‘o

Re Okanagan Products Limited

Dear Sirs:

Further to our letter of the 16th ult. and your
reply thereto of the 19th ult., this is to advise that Matsumura
called again the other day and says that he has received a request
from Iwashita that the safekeeping parcel of documents at the
Bank of Montreal should now be released to them. We would like to
have your instructions as soon as possible in this comnmectionm.

With regard to the water rights on the three
properties which were conveyed by the Custodian to the purchasers
during the control period, it now appears that some steps should
be taken by the Custodian to also transfer the water rights in
respect %o these three properties from Okanagan Products Limited
%o the purchasers who now have received title. This matter should
be attended to as Mmtsumura claims that Okanagan Products Limited
have no more interest in the water rights now that the properties
have been transferred to the purchasers. The matter would have
to be taken up by the Custodian with the Water Rights Branch in
Victoria to arrange the necessary transfers of these rights.

: Please be advised that we have hmded the books
of the sbove named Company to Matsumura as he says he wants to bring
them up to date. As we released these books from time to time
during the control period we comsider that this would be in order.

If at any time the books are required we can always have them
returned to us.

We trust that you will be able to receive in-
structions from the Custodian in the very near future as we would
iike to close our files in comnection with all these matters.

Yours faithfully,

AUTHERFORD, SAZETT & CO.

per;: "R. G. Rutherford"




: Chartered Accoun 8
Auditors

286 Bernard Ave.,
Kelowma, 8. C.
March 3lst, 1948

Refer Your File 295-D2

~ Messrs. P. 8. Ross & Soms,
411 Royal Bank Building,

; mm“r, B. C.

Attention F. ¥

Dear Sirs:

Re: Okanagsn Products Limited
and S, Nakayame

This is to advise that we have received and
placed to the credit of our Srust account $4.55, being Working
Capital repayment by the B. C. Tree Fruits Ltd. ¥e presume
it will be in order for this monsy to be paid direct to 8.

Bakayama to whom the money belongs because it was deducted from

his crop proceeds during the time that the sriter had an assignment
of his crop proceeds in comnection with the settlement of his
agreement for sale to the above named company.

Your early advices in this commection will be
greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,
RUTHERFORD, BAZETT & CO.,

per:i *R. G. Rutherford"




Py 8, Eces & Sons,
R yal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B, C,

Dear Sire:
Re: Okanagan Products Limited
——tmr Tlle 295-D-2

Replying te your letter of 9th September, 1947
it will be in ovder to release to Kesahiro IRASHITA the documents
asntioned in your letter, and we shall be glad if you will advise
Ratherford, Basett & Company sccordingly.

Replying to your letter of 19th February, 1948
will you piease advise Messrs, Rutherford, Basett % Company to
tirn over to Natsumura for payment the account mentioned in their
letter of Pebruary 16th, and also to release the documents, books
and records,

¥ith reference to letter of Rutherford, Hasett &
Company of 3ist darch, 1948 the first paregraph has already been
denlt with above, With regard to the transfer of water righte
we think that your suggestion is right anc that this transfer
cah be handlied by Iwashita and Hatpusura,

Referring to Rutherford, Baszett & Company's lLetter
of 3Jist March will you please advige them that it is in order for
the §4.55 sentioned should be turned over to £, Nakayssa as
su; gested by them.

The two last letters above nentioned were loaned
o us ly you on Saturday an€ are returned to you by us for your
ﬂ.,ln.

.,

Y.ours very truly :




